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Rookies - 14-20

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Ethan Hamlin Tauranga KTM 300 EXC 1 2 2 (4) 140

2 Duncan Summerfield Gisborne KTM 150 XC  6 1 1 135

3 Sam Rowson Waihi KTM 300 XC  4 5 3 115

4 Aden Sheely Tauranga Suzuki RM125 4 (8) 3 7 113

5 Blair Milligan Waihi KTM 250 EXC 3 (10) 8 8 107

6 Ashton Norton Hamilton Yamaha YZ125  5 6 5 107

7 Jacob Howie-McLeod Helensville Yamaha YZ250 6 (13) 7 6 104

8 Ben Broughton Huntly Kawasaki KX125 5 () 9 9 100

9 Jaan Anderson Raglan Honda CRF250 2 1   95

10 Jamie Waugh Ohinewai Suzuki RMZ250 8 11  10 94

11 Josh Evans Hastings KTM 125 SX   4 2 83

12 Nathan Mead Yamaha YZ125  3   41

13 Logan Maddren Kumeu KTM 125 SX  7   34

14 Ethan Green Te Kauwhata KTM 125 EXC 7    34

15 Cole Aarts Bombay Suzuki RM125  9   32

16 Cameron Dunn Te Awamutu Kawasaki KX125 9    32

17 Nathan Tucker Tauranga Honda CRF250  12   29

18 Connor Hayes Papamoa Kawasaki KX125  14   27

19 Tyler Maddren Auckland KTM 85 SX  15   26

20 Finn Drury Opotiki Yamaha YZ125  16   25

Rookies - 21-34

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Paul Donovan Rotorua KTM 125 SX (5) 1 1 1 150

2 Zane Steiner Rotorua Yamaha YZF450 3  2 2 131

3 Uwynn Carter Hamilton GasGas EC125 4 3 3  120

4 Mathew Gerrard Tauranga KTM 350 EXC-F 6 5  3 112

5 Jared Comber Hamilton Honda CRF250 7 4  4 110

6 Sam Lowe Tauranga KTM 250 SX-F 1    50

7 Brett Costello Tauranga Kawasaki KXF450  2   45

8 Marius Davis Auckland Husaberg TE300 2    45

Rookies - 35-44

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Kelvin Geck Huntly Honda CRF450 1 1 1 (2) 150

2 Chris Bredenbeck Te Awamutu Yamaha YZF450 (5) 2 2 1 140

3 Marcel Hannon Cambridge KTM 350 SX-F (3) 3 3 3 123

4 Justin Irwin Waimauku KTM 300 XC 2 5 5  117

5 Paul Griffin Auckland Kawasaki KXF250  4  5 74

6 Cameron Smith Auckland Yamaha YZF450    4 38

7 Todd Feather Taupo KTM 350 XC-F   4  38

8 Greg Capel Auckland KTM 250 EXC 4    38

9 Paul Tucker Athenree Yamaha WRF250  6   35

10 Charles Cottrill Auckland Yamaha WRF250 6    35

11 Kelvin Meredith Tauranga KTM 505 SX-F  7   34

12 Roy Swindells Auckland KTM 250 SX-F 7    34

Rookies - 45+

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Tim Broughton Huntly Honda CRF450 1 (2) 1 1 150

2 Paul Callinan Tauranga KTM 300 EXC () 5 3 3 118

3 Dave Molloy Tauranga Honda CRF450  6 4 5 109

4 Dale Summerfield Gisborne KTM 300 XC  1 2  95

5 Jack Brian Auckland KTM 250 EXC  4  2 83

6 Lance Lilley Mt Maunganui Honda CRF250  3   41

7 Raymond Wheeler Papamoa Husaberg FE450    4 38

8 Darryl Townsend Tauranga Honda CRF450      


